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Vendor
Band Unit Type

Harris XG-15P XG-15 (XR-PFV1B-T-PH2 REV. 0 FGPR05C05 2/11/2016 VHF Portable

Harris XG-25P 14001-0010-02 REV 1202 XGPR01 2/5/2014 VHF Portable

Harris XG-25M 14001-0010-02 REV 1202 XGPR01 12/14/2015 VHF Mobile

Harris XG-75 Ver 1 ECP15A/RPM 8A 1/14/2013 VHF Portable

Harris XG-100M Unity Ver 1 - Rev F ECP15A/RPM 8A 1/14/2013 Dual-Band Mobile

Harris XG-100P Unity Ver 1 - Rev W ECP15A/RPM 8A 1/14/2013 Dual-Band Portable

Harris XL-45P XL-45 Rev. 1 R17C05 8/16/2024 VHF Portable

Harris XL-95P XL-95 Rev. 1 R17C05 8/16/2024 VHF Portable

Harris XL-185P XL-95 Rev. A R17C05 8/16/2024 VHF Portable

Harris XL-200P XL-200P(XL-PFM1M) 14035-1000-01 REV. A XLP R01A10-R08 2/11/2016 Dual-Band Portable

Harris XL-200M XL-200M Rev. A XLP R09A27 11/13/2019 Dual-Band Mobile

Harris XL-400P XL-400 Rev. B R17C05 8/16/2024 Dual-Band Portable

ICOM F9500 F9511T N/A 3.2.1 2/7/2017 VHF Mobile

ICOM F9000 F9011S N/A 3.2.1 2/7/2017 VHF Portable

ICOM F7510 IC-F7510 3.9 10/26/2020 VHF Mobile

ICOM F7010 IC-F7010 3.9 10/26/2020 VHF Portable

ICOM F7040*** IC-F7040 3.9 10/26/2020 7/800 Portable

ICOM F7540**** IC-F7540 Ver. 1.0 3.98 10/14/2022 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood VP600 VP600 Viking VP600 8.4.3 1/16/2013 VHF Portable

Kenwood VP900 VP900 Viking VP900 8.6.121 6/19/2013 Dual-Band Portable

Kenwood VM900* VM900 Viking VM900 8.14.12 3/29/2016 Dual-Band Mobile

Kenwood TK-5210 TK-5210 VER. 3 G5.23.00 9/28/2012 VHF Mobile

Kenwood TK-5220 TK-5220 Ver. 1 K2.08 9/28/2012 VHF Portable

Kenwood TK-5710 TK-5710 Ver. 3 G5.23.00 9/28/2012 VHF Mobile

Kenwood TK-5720 TK-5720 Ver.3 G5.23.00 9/28/2012 VHF Portable

Kenwood TK-5230 TK-5230F3 Model 3 Full Keypad K.1.67.00 3/29/2016 VHF Portable

Kenwood TK-5430*** TK-5430-F K.1.67.00 3/29/2016 7/800 Portable

Kenwood TK-5730 TK-5730-F K.1.67.00 3/29/2016 VHF Mobile

Kenwood TK-5930 ** TK-5930-F K.1.67.00 3/29/2016 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood NX-5200 NX-5200 Ver 1.0 K2.31.00 11/16/2017 VHF Portable

Kenwood NX-5700 NX-5700 Ver 1.0 K2.31.00 11/16/2017 VHF Mobile

Kenwood NX-5900** NX-5900 Ver 1.0 K2.31.00 11/16/2017 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood VP-5230 VP-5230BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 VHF Portable

Kenwood VP-5430*** VP-5430BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 7/800 Portable

Kenwood VM-5730 VM-5730BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 VHF Mobile

Kenwood VM-5930** VM-5930BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood VP-6230 VP-6230BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 VHF Portable

Kenwood VP-6430*** VP-6430BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 7/800 Portable

Kenwood VM-6730 VM-6730BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 VHF Mobile

Kenwood VM-6930** VM-6930BF 8.20.5 11/21/2017 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood VM-7730 VM-7000 8.26.13 10/3/20109 VHF Mobile

Kenwood VM-7930 ** VM-7000 8.26.13 10/3/2019 7/800 Mobile

Kenwood VM-7000 VM-7730 & VM-7930 Dual-Deck 8.34.9 1/10/2022 Dual-Band Mobile

Kenwood VP-8000 VP-8000 7/800/VHF 8.36.14 12/29/2022 Dual-Band Portable

Kenwood VM-8000 VM-8000 7/800/VHF 8.42.21 10/31/2024 Dual-Band Mobile

Motorola APX900*** H92KDF9PW6AM H92KDF9PW6AM R19.03.00 3/11/2020 VHF or 700/800 Portable

Motorola APX1500 M36KSS9PW1AN 102048Q01480-3 R14.00.04 4/20/2016 VHF Mobile

Motorola APX1000*** H84KDH9PW7AN 462048Q014989 R13.00.05 2/11/2016 VHF or 700/800 Portable

Motorola APX4500 M22KSS9PW1AN PMUD2601 R08.07.00 2/20/2013 VHF Mobile

Motorola APX4500**** APX4500 R29.02.00 R29.02.00 4/26/2023 7/800 Mobile

Motorola APX4000*** H51KDH9PW7AN PMUD2601 R08.07.00 2/20/2013 VHF or 700/800 Portable

Motorola APX6500 M25KSS9PW1AN MHUD1800C R08.05.00 12/19/2012 VHF Mobile

Motorola APX6000*** H98KGH9PW7AN MNUD1006C R08.07.00 2/20/2013 VHF or 700/800 Portable

Motorola APX7500* M30TSS9PW1AN MHUR1004C R08.07.00 12/19/2012 Dual-Band Mobile

Motorola APX7000* H97TGD9PW1AN MNUR1038A R08.07.00 12/19/2012 Dual-Band Portable

Motorola APX8500 M37TSS9PW1AN 18X088-891490-6 15.12.00 5/30/2017 Dual-Band Mobile

Motorola APX8000 H84KDH9PW7AN 18X0A8-911490-7 R13.00.05 2/11/2016 Dual-Band Portable

Motorola APXNEXT 437CVR0149 R21.43.00 R21.43.00 2/8/2021 Dual-Band Portable

Motorola APXN30*** APXN30 R29.02.00 R29.02.00 4/26/2023 7/800 Portable

Motorola APXN50*** APXN50 R29.02.00 R29.02.00 4/26/2023 7/800 Portable

Motorola APXN70*** APXN70 R02.04.00 3/8/2024 7/800 Portable

Motorola XTL1500* M20KSS9PW1AN PMUD2413A R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Mobile

Motorola XTL2500* M21KSM9PW1AN PMUD2413A R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Mobile

Motorola XTL3000* M20KSS9PW1AN PMUD2413A R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Mobile

Motorola XTL5000* M20KSS9PW1AN PMUD2413A R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Mobile

Motorola XTS1500* H66KDD9PW5BN PMUD2173B R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Portable

Motorola XTS2500* H46KDH9PW7BN PMUD2148E R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Portable

Motorola XTS3000* H18KEH9PW7AN MNUD2811J R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Portable

Motorola XTS5000* H18KEH9PW7AN MNUD2811J R17.01.01 12/19/2012 VHF Portable

Relm/BK KNG-M150 2.4.5.0 9/17/2012 VHF Mobile

Relm/BK KNG-P150 1.4.5.0 9/17/2012 VHF Portable

BK Technologies KNG2-P150*** 1 5.5.0F 6/17/2019 VHF or 700/800 Portable

BK Technologies BKR-5000 BKR-5000 1.01 5.8.66 6/20/2023 VHF Portable

BK Technologies BKR-9000 BKR-9000 10C 5.10.6 6/20/2023 Dual-Band Portable

Tait TM9155 0104 7-79-23-0001 10/24/2012 VHF Mobile

Tait TM9160MS 0106 30-46-12-0000 12/25/2012 VHF Mobile

Tait TP9135 0106 7-79-23-0001 10/24/2012 VHF Portable

Tait TP9155 0105 7-79-23-0001 10/24/2012 VHF Portable

Tait TP9400 TP9455-B1 TPDB1X-B100-0006 QPD1F-A00-2.01.00.0025 3/3/2016 VHF Portable

Tait TM9400 TM9400 TMBB14-B100-0006 QMB1F-A00-2.01.0025 3/3/2016 VHF Mobile

Tait TP9800 TP9800 0002-band NO 3.00.03.0119 11/9/2023 Dual-Band Portable

Tait TP9900 TP9800 TP9960N0BC 11/15/2024 Dual-Band Portable

Tait TM9900 TM9900 Version 7 11/3/2025 Dual-Band Mobile

* No longer vendor supported
** MOSWIN is a VHF Mhz Mobile System with augmented support by 7/800 Mhz sites, these 7/800Mhz mobile radios can only be used when paired together with a MOSWIN 

*** These 7/800Mhz Single-Band Portable radios are only certified to extend the coverage of the 50 watt Mobile radio when paired together with an In-Car Mobile Repeater.
****These 7/800 Mhz Single-Band Mobile radio have been subscriber certified and are Authorized on MOSWIN only if the Agency has provided a written MOU stating they are 

aware of the limited MOSWIN 7/800Mhz coverage.

Highlighted lines indicate radios that meet the Radio Interoperability Guidelines for grant eligibility in Missouri


